

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 03 of 2024
CIS Reg. No. 02/2024

Order No.19
24.5.2024

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge .

Accused persons namely Ganesh Karmakar , Bikash Karmakar, Bimal Karmakar and Prasanta Karmakar are from J/C through V.C.

The Local Advocates' Bar Association have taken a resolution and requested the court not to pass any adverse order .

Adjourned .

To **12.6.2024** production and for consideration of charge .

Accused persons namely Ganesh Karmakar , Bikash Karmakar, Bimal Karmakar and Prasanta Karmakar be remanded to J/C till the next date .

Judge
SPL (POCSO) Court, Bankura